
-

.e. . ,

I, C ON : 84 AC 1 0,0 C ODE i' AG L Of P A Ce 4 b
'

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |
t, aML NOMLNt fMOos# sc AI SON No. 3.tefLC1evt DAIL 4. setQuess I EON /PUse CHAEL set Q. NO. S. PisOJEC1 NO. (t/ emplacebert

Twenty-four (24) 9/28/90 ,

6. essvlO ev i. AoM'N'5 f E R E o t' V (If *84** 8"*a 18= 8) !CODE

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts and Property Management
Washington, D. C. 20555

4. N AML AND ADO 8tLS5 OF CON T H AC 1084 (No., stree t. county, s sese enst 2fr Code) g,rg 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICIT ATION NO.
..

,

Parsons Brinckerhoff Maintenance Services, Inc.

475 Spring Park Place ,,,,,to,,,,,,,,,

Herndon, Virginia 22070
- 40A.MOOff ICATiON OF CONT RACT/OROLR

NO.'

X . ,

NRC-10-87-171
2 00. DAT LO (si;E / Teat A JJ

coot | r ACILITY COoE II/7/86
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS -

The at.ove numtered sohcitation es amended og set for th en item 14. The hour and date ssweified for receipt of Offers is extenord, . is not en.
tenad.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to ttie hour and date statified in the solicitatiori or as amerded, by one of the following trethods

(a) Dy completing items B and Ib. and teturning copies of the amendment; (b) Dy acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offet
sutenitted; or tel Dy separate letter on teictem which includes a reference to the sol citation and amendment numters. F AILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEOG. !
MENT TO DE RICEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE HECElPT OF OFFERS PntOH TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN hEJECTION OF YOUH OF F[ H. If by virtue of this amerdment You desire to change an offer already submitted,such change anay be vnade try telegram or
litter, prov.da1 each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hout and date specified.

it. ACCOUNitNG AND APPROPHIAt aON DAT A (J/ reguned) .

M 2: UmtH!:8tt Eth 8f(t:18:88:3t8 HW s8m8 ithE86
G THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTR ACTS / ORDERS,

IT MOOlFIES THE CONTR ACT/ ORDER NO AS DESCRIBED IN llEM 14
A T Hl$ C H ANGI OH DL H t$ t$$Ist D fiUstSUAN T T O (Specify ourhorary) T HE C H AN31'$ SE T F Ol4 T H IN 6T EM la AHt. M AOL IN T HE CON.

.g
T 84 AC T Of4DE 84 NO IN 01L M IDA

.

11. T HE AllovE NUupt n t' O CON T R AC1/ONDE R t$ MoOlF t[O TO HE FLECT T HC ADMINIST R AttvE CHANGES (such as changes an perint office.
OPProPreerpon dele. est.) SL T F Onitt IN 51L M la, PUH5UAN T TO THE AUTHOH6iY Of F A R a3.103(ti).

C. T H15 $UPPLL ME N 1 AL AG84(LMEN T IL (N T [64l O sNIO Puf45U AN T 10 AU THOhli Y OFs.

|
'

' '

XX Mutual agreement of the parties.
i
1 D. 01HLH IS2.res/y tys.e of modelscetwn end autherntsp

MPO RT ANT: COnteactor b is not, is reovired to sign this document and return copics to the issuing of fice.
7

DESC 64eP! ION OF AMENOM[N1/MOOf f 4C AllON forgenued by UCT eaction heedanse, sattudiat eoheitefion/ contract suiset matter where feasible.)
'

See attached

L

| o .%.
- .

. . <

|N((i Q
, ' '

''

1 G. *
.!g

18 - .

;Ch b , -
: .. . ..

. *
*

'- 'w
OTl
Cob-fs *

, OZ,(D Cueet as provicee here.n. au seems ano eonositant of the oocument etterenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore chaa9*d, eemains unchanted end in tull force. cr g sad 48'ect.
NOO iSA.HAME ANo fliLe OF SIGNL84 (Type or pnnt; - IM. NAME AND 18.TLE OF CON,T RACTING OFF6CER (Type oe.prmt) e.

.. * . .. . . e< J
-

*
.,

c.e,,
w ., , .. . .

'', * . , .

Sharon Bell," Contract'ing' dfffcer"' "' '

< .-go ,

Oax .

Sc.OAtt seoNc0 36 o, ON q c T Tts Or AucR CA - 7 . ., , . 16C.DA. 580 EO;,
-

co.G.2 i se., CON : R AC T ouf0F a o nOn
-

,

LMf ,
. &A _M#r. . : gy

* . .. . . .s. ..

e :.; a es.tm.s., et pereen -th.rs,en so .wns . .w. :p - ,x x jews.s orp n.o,.een ornenes . v .- / d. . 7M|
. .

,,



,

.

. 0 -e,

.

NRC-10-87-171
Modification No. 24
Page 2

The purpose of this modification is to: r

1. correct B&R and FIN Nos. for Modification No. 19, and.

2. to increase funding for operation and maintenance and recurring .

repairs.

As a result of change number 2 above, Section B.3.D is revised to increase
the total amount for Item 2, Operation and Maintenance.

Therefore, the total amount for Section B.3.D, Item 2 is increased by
$114,688 and is revised to read as follows:

"(2) Operation and Maintenance $379,233.07"

Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows: ,

1. The B&R and FIN Nos. in Block 12 of the SF 30 in Modification No.19 .

should be changed as follows: '

B&R 040-20-66-25-0 to 044-20-00-25-0
FIN # B1400 to R0125

2. Section B.4, " Obligation and Consideration," Subsections a, b, and
g are revised as follows:

t

Subsection a. is increased by $124,687.61 from $6,664,994.39 to
.$6,789,682.00. :

Subsection b. is increased by $124,687.61 from $2,105,615.89 to i
$2,230,303.50. *

t

1.

Subsection g. is increased by $124,687.61 from $6,166,347.39 to
$6,291,035.00, i

, . .

f

fe

r



. . . . . . .

*

NRC-10-87-171
Modification No. 24
Page 3

Therefore, Section B.4 shall read as follows:

"a. It is estimated that the total cost to the Government for full
performance under this contract, inclusive of the basic year and
Option Years 1, 2 and 3 will be $6,789,682.00.

'

b. The amount presently obligated for payments to be made in
accordance with the " Prices for Basic Services Schedule" is
$2,230,303.50.

c. The amount presently obligated for payments to be made in
accordance with the '' Unit Price Agreement" is $134,000.00.

x
d. The amount presently obligated for payments to be made in

accordance with " Reimbursable Utility Charges" is
$1,775,000.00.

The amount presently obligated for payments to be made ine.
accordance with " Maintenance Repairs" is $591,211.00

f. The amount presently obligated for payments to be made in
accordance with "Non-Alterations Work" is $165,908.00.

g. The amount presently obligated for performance of the contract is
$6,291,035.00.

h. Payments to the contractor for operations and management of the
NRC Parking Facility shall not be made from funds obligated
for contract performance. The contractor shall be reimbursed
for operating costs and fee from monies collected from the !
operation of the parking facility."

,

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged.

;

r ~ 1

.


